GAMMA instabus
DIN rail housing
M 590/01
The device is used for installation of modular RL devices on a DIN rail.
● 1 slot for an RL room automation module
● Separate terminal compartment for bus line and function line
● Enclosed KNX bus terminal on housing for connection to RL device
● Plastic housing harmonized for rail-mounted devices, N - dimension
A6V14141106_en--_a Smart Infrastructure
2023-06-29 Building Products
2
Smart Infrastructure A6V14141106_en--_a
GAMMA instabus 2023-06-29
Characteristics
RL DIN rail housing can be used to mount all modular RL devices on a DIN rail. This enables
central installation in a switching cabinet, electrical distribution board, installation small distri-
bution board, system distribution board etc.
On the other hand, the modular RL devices can be installed decentrally in the room by
means of automation module box AP 118 or room automation box AP 641. The RL DIN rail
housing offers one slot for these modules:
● 5WG1125-4AB23 decentralized power supply RL 125/23 [80 mA]
● 5WG1260-4AB23 binary input RL 260/23 with 4 input, AC/DC 12 ... 230 V
● 5WG1512-4AB23 switching actuator RL 512/23, 1 x 16 A
● 5WG1513-4DB23 binary output 3-fold, RL 513/23, 3 x 6 A
● 5WG1521-4AB23 blind actuator 2-fold, RL 521/23, 2 x 6 A
● 5WG1526-4DB23 switching/dimming actuator, 2 x AC 230V, 6 A, 1...10V
● 5WG1605-4DB23 thermal drive actuator, RL 605/23, 2 x AC 24/230 V
● 5WG1524-4DB23 solar protection actuator, RL 524/23, 2 x DC 24 V, 6 A
Functions
The RL DIN rail housing consists of two parts:
the lower housing shell accommodates the RL device and, with its spring clamp on the back,
offers the possibility of mounting the housing firmly on the DIN rail. The upper housing shell

1
3
4
2
Fig. 1: RL DIN rail housing M590/01
Pos. Connection, operating or display
element
Function
1 Cable entry Opening in the upper area for passing through the load-side
connection cables.
2 Label For openening/closing the upper housing shell
3 Viewing pane Reading the device label
4 KNX connection Slot for the KNX bus terminal
Type overview
Type Designation Item number
M 590/01 RL DIN rail housing 5WG1590-8AB01
4
Smart Infrastructure A6V14141106_en--_a
GAMMA instabus 2023-06-29
Product documentation and support